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Plenaries:  
 
Serge Ricard (University of Paris  III) ‘Theodore Roosevelt: Imperialist or Global Strategist in the 
New Expansionist Age?’ 
 
Bruce Jentleson, (Duke University) ‘The Atlantic Alliance in a Post-American World’. 
 
Kathleen Burk (University College London) tba 

 
We welcome proposals by individuals, full panels of three speakers or a series of related panels 
focusing on a particular theme or topic.  Please direct any initial questions to Alan Dobson 
a.p.dobson@dundee.ac.uk or the relevant panel co-ordinator.  We would welcome early submission 
of proposals and panels.  
 
We would also like to invite proposals for well-structured inter-disciplinary Roundtables on 
particular events, themes, regions / countries amongst others ideas. 
 
Panels 
 
1. History, Diplomacy, Security Studies and International Relations:  

David Ryan david.ryan@ucc.ie and Alan Dobson a.p.dobson@dundee.ac.uk  
 

2. Literature/Culture:  
Chuck Gannon cgannon@sbu.edu  

 
3. Economics:  

Joe McKinney joe_mckinney@baylor.edu, Fiona Venn vennf@essex.ac.uk  
and Jeffrey Engel jengel@bushschool.tamu.edu 

 
4. Planning Regeneration and the Environment:  

Anthony Jackson, a.a.jackson@dundee.ac.uk 
 
5. Race, Migration  
 Alan Dobson a.p.dobson@dundee.ac.uk  
 
 

Proposals in a 300 word abstract  and brief CV should be submitted to panel 
leaders or to Alan Dobson a.p.dobson@dundee.ac.uk by 1 May 2008 


